PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2787842

| previously | Assignment to correct the NAME OF THE ASSIGNEE ecorded on Reel 032419 Frame 0595. Assignor(s) hereby ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST. |
|------------|---|

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------------|----------------|
| ICYT VISIONARY BIOSCIENCE, INC. | 01/06/2005 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MONSANTO TECHNOLOGY, LLC |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|
| Street Address: | 800 NORTH LINDBERGH BOULEVARD |
| City: | ST. LOUIS |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI |
| Postal Code: | 63167 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14206832 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (936)870-3115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 936 870-3960

Email: patents@sexingtechnologies.com

Correspondent Name: INGURAN, LLC

Address Line 1: 22575 STATE HIGHWAY 6 SOUTH

Address Line 2: RYAN CHRISTENSEN
Address Line 4: NAVASOTA, TEXAS 77868

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | I-2 US CONT 19 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RYAN CHRISTENSEN |
| SIGNATURE: | /Ryan Christensen/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/27/2014 |

Total Attachments: 4

source=AssignICYT_Monsanto#page1.tif

source=AssignICYT_Monsanto#page2.tif

source=AssignICYT_Monsanto#page3.tif

source=I-2 (US-C19), Rcrdtn Cover Sht (Icyt to Mon Co)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032539 FRAME: 0030

502741246

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2765408

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|---------------------------------|----------------|
| ICYT VISIONARY BIOSCIENCE, INC. | 01/06/2005 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | MONSANTO COMPANY | |
|-----------------|-------------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 800 NORTH LINDBERGH BOULEVARD | |
| City: | ST. LOUIS | |
| State/Country: | MISSOURI | |
| Postal Code: | 63167 | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 14206832 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (936)870-3115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 936 870-3960

Email: patents@sexingtechnologies.com

Correspondent Name: INGURAN, LLC

Address Line 1: 22575 STATE HIGHWAY 6 SOUTH

Address Line 2: RYAN CHRISTENSEN
Address Line 4: NAVASOTA, TEXAS 77868

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | I-2 US CONT 19 |
|-------------------------|--------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | RYAN CHRISTENSEN |
| SIGNATURE: | /Ryan Christensen/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 03/12/2014 |

Total Attachments: 3

source=AssignICYT_Monsanto#page1.tif source=AssignICYT_Monsanto#page2.tif source=AssignICYT_Monsanto#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 032539 FRAME: 0031

ASSIGNMENT

- 1. WHEREAS, iCyt Visionary Bioscience, Inc. of Champaign, Illinois, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois (hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to a certain application for letters patent of the United States and the invention disclosed therein; and
- 2. WHEREAS, Monsanto Company of 800 North Lindbergh Boulevard, St. Louis, Missouri 63167, a corporation duly organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, through its wholly owned subsidiary Monsanto Technology LLC (hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said right, title, and interest of Assignor;
- NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of one dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration by Assignee to Assignor in hand paid, receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor has agreed to and does hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and throughout the United States of America (including its territories and dependencies) and all countries foreign thereto, in and to said invention, said United States application, any other United States applications (including provisional, nonprovisional, divisional, continuing or reissue applications)

1

PATENT REEL: 032539 FRAME: 0032 based in whole or in part on said United States application or in whole or in part on said invention, any foreign applications based in whole or in part on any of the aforesaid United States applications or in whole or in part on said invention, and any and all patents (including extensions thereof) of any country which have been or may be granted on any of the aforesaid applications or on said invention or any part thereof; including specifically, without limiting the generality of the foregoing, the United States patent application listed below.

- 4. TO BE HELD AND ENJOYED BY Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the ends of the respective full terms for which said patents have been or may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this sale and assignment not been made.
- 5. AND Assignor hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to issue any and all United States patents which may be granted upon said United States patent applications to assignee, its successors and assigns.
- 6. AND Assignor hereby agrees to execute without further consideration any further lawful documents and any further assurances, and any provisional, non-provisional, divisional, continuing, reissue, or other applications for patents of any country, that may be deemed necessary by said Assignee, its successors or assigns fully to secure its interest as aforesaid in and to said invention or any part thereof, and in and to said

patent applications or any of them, and in and to said several patents or any of them.

- 7. AND Assignor covenants that Assignor has granted no right or license to make, use or sell said invention to anyone except said Assignee, that prior to the execution of this deed Assignor's right, title, and interest in said invention has not been otherwise encumbered, and that Assignor has not executed and will not execute any instrument in conflict herewith.
 - 8. THE UNITED STATES PATENT APPLICATION IS AS FOLLOWS:

| Serial No. | <u>Date</u> | <pre>Inventor(s)</pre> | <u>Title</u> |
|------------|-------------|------------------------|--|
| 60/458,607 | 03/28/03 | Durack, et al | APPARATUS AND METHODS FOR SORTING PARTICLES |

9. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused these presents to be executed by its officers thereunto duly authorized this day of fanuary, 2005.

iCyt Vision ry Bioscience, Inc.

GARY DURACK, President

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

State of //L/No.5) SS County of Champagn)

On this day of January, 2005, before me personally appeared GARY DURACK, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he is President of iCyt Visionary Bioscience, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the above instrument; and that he signed his name thereto by like order.

My Commission Expires:

8-15-07

Notary Public

OFF!CIAL SEAL
CAROLYN A. JOHNSON
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 8/15/07
COM. # 403841

3

PATENT REEL: 032539 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 03/27/2014